09-30-2003

Case No. CN01538K

Form PTD-1595 RECC 1025	562665 I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	SONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tao Guo	Name: Pharmacopeia, Inc.
Douglas W. Hobbs	Internal Address: P.O. Box 5350
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tay Yes No	Princeton, New Jersey 08543-5350
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Same as above.
Other	City:State:Zip:
T 21, 2002	
Execution Date: January 31, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🎽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/358,898	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 💹 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Palaiyur S. Kalyanaraman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Schering-Plough Corporation	☐ Enclosed
Patent Dept. K-6-1, 1990	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 1 00000 2 0 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2000 Galloping Hill Road	19-0365 号 名
	Schering-Plough Corporation
City: Kenilworth State: NJ Zip: 07033-0530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	7.110.000.00
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Palaiyur S. Kalyanaraman	September 24, 2003
Mame of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
3 ECEOPER 90000774 190365 10256898 Washington, D.C. 20231	
40.00 m	

PATENT REEL: 014527 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

Tao Guo, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1606 Dahlia Circle, Dayton, New Jersey 08810; and

Douglas W. Hobbs, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1330 University Drive, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067

(hereinafter called the "ASSIGNORS"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration paid to them by

Pharmacopeia, Inc.,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal mailing address of P. O. Box 5350, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-5350 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

NOVEL GAMMA SECRETASE INHIBITORS

invented by them and described in said application of even date herewith, and in and to said application and all divisions, reissues, renewals, substitutions, continuations, extensions and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application and in and to all original and reissue patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall issue on said inventions:

And the said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under any available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the

(Assignment of Invention - page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 014527 FRAME: 0151 undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything reasonably necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all patent applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and representatives;

And ASSIGNORS hereby covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated: //3/63

Tao Guo, Co-Inventor

Dated: $\frac{3}{2003}$

RECORDED: 09/26/2003

Douglas W. Hobbs, Co-Inventor

(Assignment of Invention - page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 014527 FRAME: 0152